

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 147 Mens Under 16 K1 200							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	41.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:43.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.13 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	7	0:44.14	1.06	+1.06	
3	41.03 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	5	0:44.78	0.64	+1.70	
4	41.02 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:45.28	0.50	+2.20	
5	41.04 Thompson, Aiden	Brothers	QLD	8	0:46.62	1.34	+3.54	
6	41.10 Newton, Dodge	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:47.61	0.99	+4.53	
7	41.16 Keelan, Joe	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	0:47.76	0.15	+4.68	
8	41.15 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	1	0:48.38	0.62	+5.30	
9	41.09 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	9	0:49.31	0.93	+6.23	

Race 148 Womens Under 18 K2 200							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	39.03 O'Neill, Siarn Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	3	0:42.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.01 Dober, Keily Duncan, Rachel	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	0:42.74	0.07	+0.07	
3	39.02 Kidd, Francesca Backen, Ruby	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:43.99	1.25	+1.32	
4	39.04 Bagnall, Jayde Silvester, Samantha	Illawarra Patterson Lakes	NSW VIC	4	0:44.75	0.76	+2.08	
5	39.06 Legarth, Elise Clark, Shani	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	2	0:45.23	0.48	+2.56	
6	39.05 Jager, Emma Pope, Sophie	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:46.48	1.25	+3.81	
7	39.10 Travers, Chloe Beere, Ella	Kawana Waters Avoca	QLD NSW	9	0:47.05	0.57	+4.38	
8	39.07 Yeates, Hannah Aves, Alex	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	8	0:47.12	0.07	+4.45	
9	39.08 Ryan, Sonia Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	0:48.44	1.32	+5.77	

Race 149 Womens Under 16 K1 200							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	35.01 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	WA	5	0:46.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.11 Kaihau, Grace	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:49.49	3.04	+3.04	
3	35.05 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	7	0:50.81	1.32	+4.36	
4	35.04 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	4	0:51.31	0.50	+4.86	
5	35.03 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	8	0:52.69	1.38	+6.24	
6	35.06 Watmough, Claudia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	0:54.75	2.06	+8.30	
7	35.07 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	1	0:55.08	0.33	+8.63	
8	35.08 Jager, Kate	West Lakes	SA	6	0:59.41	4.33	+12.96	

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 150 Mens Open K2 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	12.01 Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	NSW QLD	3	3:14.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.03 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Direct Members	QLD NSW	5	3:14.45	0.32	+0.32	
3	12.02 Wood, Jordan Fitzsimmons, Riley	Gold Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	4	3:17.69	3.24	+3.56	
4	12.05 McKitterick, Joel Duffy, Jy	Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	7	3:21.07	3.38	+6.94	
5	12.11 Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	6	3:22.62	1.55	+8.49	
6	12.04 Booth, Michael Bowker, Daniel	Currumbin Creek Bayswater	QLD WA	2	3:23.35	0.73	+9.22	
7	12.08 Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA	8	3:23.45	0.10	+9.32	
8	12.14 Nossiter, Aiden Tinnelly, Ben	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	1	3:29.26	5.81	+15.13	
9	12.12 Stenlake, Timothy McTavish, Simon	Brothers PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	9	3:29.43	0.17	+15.30	

Race 151 Womens Open K4 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	26.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Flood, Naomi Wallace, Bernadette* Nicholls, Alana	Sydney Northern Beaches Manly Warringah Currumbin Creek Bayswater	NSW NSW QLD WA	5	1:32.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.02 Peters, Amy* Burnett, Alyce Roberts, Jaime Bull, Alyssa*	Mitta Mitta Sunshine Coast Direct Members Kawana Waters	NSW QLD NSW QLD	4	1:34.89	2.38	+2.38	
3	26.04 Gilliman, Caitlin Massie, Brianna McGinty, Hailey Higgins, Stacey	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD QLD QLD	3	1:41.04	6.15	+8.53	
4	26.03 McArthur, Catherine* Mann, Rebecca Reynolds, Shannon Minogue, Hannah	Holdfast Bay Bendigo Bayswater PaddleNSW Direct	SA VIC WA NSW	6	1:41.55	0.51	+9.04	
5	26.05 Davies, Madison George, Phoebe Bryant, Allison Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes Bayswater Far North Coast West Lakes	SA WA NSW SA	7	1:45.51	3.96	+13.00	
	26.06 Loughry, Lulu Walkington, Nathalie Standing, Annabelle* Godoy, Deandra	West Lakes Patterson Lakes Bayswater Sydney Northern Beaches	SA VIC WA NSW	2	DISQUALIFIED			

\*substitute

Race 152 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1		
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	42.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	4	0:39.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	0:41.47	1.72	+1.72	
3	42.16 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	0:42.02	0.55	+2.27	
4	42.13 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	7	0:42.09	0.07	+2.34	
5	42.01 James, Oliver	Ivanhoe	VIC	5	0:42.24	0.15	+2.49	
6	42.07 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	6	0:43.69	1.45	+3.94	
7	42.19 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	0:44.77	1.08	+5.02	
8	42.22 Grieve, Tiago	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	0:44.96	0.19	+5.21	

Progress : Plan B: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..7-&gt;Semi (Race's 163,164) Final

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 153 Mens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	42.08 McMurtrie, Karl	New Zealand	NZL	6	0:39.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.05 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:42.09	2.13	+2.13	
3	42.11 Clark, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:42.39	0.30	+2.43	
4	42.23 Donato, Mick	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	0:42.93	0.54	+2.97	
5	42.14 Brooke, Tobias	New Zealand	NZL	7	0:43.47	0.54	+3.51	
6	42.20 Guthrie, Campbell	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:48.05	4.58	+8.09	
	42.17 Buhk, Connor	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	SCRATCHED			
	42.02 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 163,164) Final								

Race 154 Mens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	42.15 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	0:40.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.06 Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	4	0:41.61	0.75	+0.75	
3	42.09 Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	0:41.93	0.32	+1.07	
4	42.18 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	2	0:42.44	0.51	+1.58	
5	42.03 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	5	0:43.23	0.79	+2.37	
6	42.12 Thompson, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:43.43	0.20	+2.57	
7	42.21 Simons, Nick	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:50.60	7.17	+9.74	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 163,164) Final								

Race 155 Womens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	36.19 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	8	0:45.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.01 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:45.92	0.92	+0.92	
3	36.07 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:47.25	1.33	+2.25	
4	36.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:47.35	0.10	+2.35	
5	36.13 Clark, Shani	New Zealand	NZL	7	0:49.10	1.75	+4.10	
6	36.10 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:49.76	0.66	+4.76	
7	36.22 Wilson, Cassandra	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:49.82	0.06	+4.82	
8	36.16 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	0:50.88	1.06	+5.88	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 165,166) Final								

Race 156 Womens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	36.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	0:46.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.05 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	4	0:48.27	1.47	+1.47	
3	36.11 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:50.37	2.10	+3.57	
4	36.08 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	6	0:51.16	0.79	+4.36	
5	36.23 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	0:51.83	0.67	+5.03	
6	36.17 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	2	0:53.56	1.73	+6.76	
7	36.20 brodhurst-hill, morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	0:53.65	0.09	+6.85	
8	36.14 Glasson, Nikki	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:56.69	3.04	+9.89	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 165,166) Final								

Race 157 Womens Under 18 K1 200							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	36.06 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	0:47.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.03 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	5	0:48.42	1.38	+1.38	
3	36.09 Ford, Britney	New Zealand	NZL	6	0:49.44	1.02	+2.40	
4	36.15 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	7	0:51.44	2.00	+4.40	
5	36.21 Tanner, Erica	New Zealand	NZL	8	0:51.84	0.40	+4.80	
6	36.12 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	3	0:52.99	1.15	+5.95	
7	36.18 Reid, Breanna	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	1:02.30	9.31	+15.26	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 165,166) Final								

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 158 Mens Open K4 1000							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	15.01 Wallace, Kenny Smith, David Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	Currumbin Creek Direct Members PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	QLD NSW NSW QLD	5	3:01.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.02 McKitterick, Joel Wood, Jordan Fitzsimmons, Riley Duffy, Jy	Currumbin Creek Gold Coast PaddleNSW Direct Kawana Waters	QLD QLD NSW QLD	4	3:02.06	0.71	+0.71	
3	15.03 Morrison, Luke Rypp, Glenn Booth, Michael Bowker, Daniel	PaddleNSW Direct Holdfast Bay Currumbin Creek Bayswater	NSW SA QLD WA	6	3:07.60	5.54	+6.25	
4	15.06 Brown, Max Imrie, Kurtis Nossiter, Aiden Tinnelly, Ben	New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL NZL NZL	2	3:08.90	1.30	+7.55	
5	15.04 Bulmer, Nicholas DeDai, Sean-Charles Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes West Lakes Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	3	3:12.43	3.53	+11.08	
6	15.05 Ryan, Zac Dunn, Callum Symonds, Tim Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga West Lakes Encounter Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	7	3:12.84	0.41	+11.49	

Race 159 Para Canoe Mens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	55.02 McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	4:51.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	55.03 Pyne, Glenn	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	5:28.39	37.28	+37.28	
3	55.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	5:49.86	21.47	+58.75	

Race 160 Para Canoe Womens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	57.01 Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	5	5:58.97	0.00	+0.00	
2	57.03 Sullivan, Melissa	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	6:06.12	7.15	+7.15	
3	57.02 Baker, Erin	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	6:26.58	20.46	+27.61	

Race 161 Womens Open K2 200							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	40.05 Davies, Madison McArthur, Catherine	West Lakes Holdfast Bay	SA SA	6	0:42.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.11 Cole, Rebecca McLeely, Briar	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	2	0:43.11	0.12	+0.12	
3	40.03 McGinty, Hailey Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	4	0:43.43	0.32	+0.44	
4	40.09 Bryant, Allison Howcroft, Coco	Far North Coast Sunshine Coast	NSW QLD	7	0:43.89	0.46	+0.90	
5	40.07 Standing, Annabelle George, Phoebe	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	0:45.41	1.52	+2.42	
6	40.01 Nicholls, Alana Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater Direct Members	WA NSW	5	0:51.06	5.65	+8.07	

Progress : Plan A: 1..4-&gt;Final (Race 169) + Fastest 5th

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 162 Womens Open K2 200							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	40.04 Mann, Rebecca Reynolds, Shannon	Bendigo Bayswater	VIC WA	4	0:47.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.10 Loughry, Lulu Walkington, Nathalie	West Lakes Patterson Lakes	SA VIC	7	0:48.21	0.22	+0.22	
3	40.08 Gilliman, Caitlin Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	3	0:49.67	1.46	+1.68	
	40.02 Brigden Jones, Jo Flood, Naomi	Sydney Northern Beaches Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	SCRATCHED			
	40.06 Burnett, Alyce Bull, Alyssa	Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 169) + Fastest 5th								

Race 163 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	42.14 Brooke, Tobias	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:40.47	0.00	+0.00
2	42.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	5	0:41.01	0.54	+0.54
3	42.18 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	3	0:41.23	0.22	+0.76
4	42.13 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	7	0:41.42	0.19	+0.95
5	42.11 Clark, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	4	0:42.83	1.41	+2.36
6	42.12 Thompson, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	0:43.27	0.44	+2.80
7	42.07 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	1	0:43.69	0.42	+3.22
8	42.22 Grieve, Tiago	Currumbin Creek	QLD	9	0:45.88	2.19	+5.41
	42.09 Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	DIDNOT FINISH		
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 172); 4..7->B Final (Race 171) + Next Fastest							

Race 164 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	42.01 James, Oliver	Ivanhoe	VIC	7	0:39.88	0.00	+0.00
2	42.03 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	2	0:40.59	0.71	+0.71
3	42.16 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:40.87	0.28	+0.99
4	42.06 Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	4	0:41.81	0.94	+1.93
5	42.05 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:42.64	0.83	+2.76
6	42.23 Donato, Mick	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	0:43.49	0.85	+3.61
7	42.19 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	0:44.85	1.36	+4.97
8	42.20 Guthrie, Campbell	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:47.60	2.75	+7.72
9	42.21 Simons, Nick	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:51.08	3.48	+11.20
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 172); 4..7->B Final (Race 171) + Next Fastest							

Race 165 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	36.01 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:46.78	0.00	+0.00
2	36.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	0:46.80	0.02	+0.02
3	36.09 Ford, Britney	New Zealand	NZL	6	0:47.35	0.55	+0.57
4	36.10 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	0:49.80	2.45	+3.02
5	36.11 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:50.01	0.21	+3.23
6	36.15 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	3	0:50.91	0.90	+4.13
7	36.12 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	8	0:51.52	0.61	+4.74
8	36.20 brodhurst-hill, morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	9	0:53.06	1.54	+6.28
9	36.23 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:53.47	0.41	+6.69
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 174); 4..7->B Final (Race 173) + Next Fastest							

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 166 Womens Under 18 K1 200								Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins				
1	36.07 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:46.32	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.05 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	5	0:46.73	0.41	+0.41		
3	36.03 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	0:47.46	0.73	+1.14		
4	36.13 Clark, Shani	New Zealand	NZL	7	0:48.21	0.75	+1.89		
5	36.22 Wilson, Cassandra	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:48.85	0.64	+2.53		
6	36.08 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	3	0:50.99	2.14	+4.67		
7	36.21 Tanner, Erica	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:52.60	1.61	+6.28		
8	36.17 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	8	0:53.00	0.40	+6.68		
9	36.18 Reid, Breanna	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	1:02.59	9.59	+16.27		
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 174); 4..7->B Final (Race 173) + Next Fastest									

Race 167 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	44.01 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:40.60	0.00	+0.00
2	44.03 Simons, Matthew Birt, Jack	Sydney Northern Beaches Avoca	NSW NSW	6	0:43.26	2.66	+2.66
3	44.02 Rugless, George Keelan, Joe	West Lakes Sunshine Coast	SA QLD	4	0:47.08	3.82	+6.48
4	44.06 Doyle, Macgregor Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield Fairfield	VIC VIC	2	0:47.26	0.18	+6.66
5	44.05 Ellis, Jesse Clarcken, Fergus	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:49.89	2.63	+9.29
6	44.04 Rugless, Harry brodhurst-hill, carter	West Lakes Currumbin Creek	SA QLD	3	0:50.56	0.67	+9.96

Race 168 Mens Open C2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	48.01 Keogh, Benjamin Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	0:46.28	0.00	+0.00
2	48.02 Ellis, Charles Clarcken, Thomas	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	0:49.53	3.25	+3.25

Race 169 Womens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	40.05 Davies, Madison McArthur, Catherine	West Lakes Holdfast Bay	SA SA	4	0:42.30	0.00	+0.00
2	40.11 Cole, Rebecca McLeely, Briar	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	6	0:42.68	0.38	+0.38
3	40.04 Mann, Rebecca Reynolds, Shannon	Bendigo Bayswater	VIC WA	5	0:43.71	1.03	+1.41
4	40.08 Gilliman, Caitlin Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	7	0:43.90	0.19	+1.60
5	40.09 Bryant, Allison Howcroft, Coco	Far North Coast Sunshine Coast	NSW QLD	8	0:44.17	0.27	+1.87
6	40.03 McGinty, Hailey Higgins, Stacey	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	2	0:44.21	0.04	+1.91
7	40.07 Standing, Annabelle George, Phoebe	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	9	0:45.66	1.45	+3.36
8	40.10 Loughry, Lulu Walkington, Nathalie	West Lakes Patterson Lakes	SA VIC	3	0:48.75	3.09	+6.45

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 170 Womens Under 16 K2 200							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins			
1	38.01 Carbone, Monique Blanch, Erin	Bayswater Currumbin Creek	WA QLD	5	0:47.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.03 Makarushkina, Marsha Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:51.76	4.22	+4.22	
3	38.04 Jager, Kate Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:54.44	2.68	+6.90	
	38.02 Munro, Brittany Watmough, Claudia	Sydney Northern Beaches Varsity Lakes	NSW QLD	4	SCRATCHED			
	38.05 Smith, Jemma Smith, Bronte	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 171 Mens Under 18 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	42.06 Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	4	0:42.45	0.00	+0.00
2	42.13 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	5	0:44.20	1.75	+1.75
3	42.11 Clark, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	3	0:44.59	0.39	+2.14
4	42.05 Buckthorpe, Luke	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:44.86	0.27	+2.41
5	42.23 Donato, Mick	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:45.26	0.40	+2.81
6	42.12 Thompson, Michael	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	0:45.43	0.17	+2.98
7	42.07 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	1	0:46.52	1.09	+4.07
8	42.19 Cooper, Hayden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	0:47.15	0.63	+4.70
9	42.22 Grieve, Tiago	Currumbin Creek	QLD	9	0:48.38	1.23	+5.93

Race 172 Mens Under 18 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	42.08 McMurtrie, Karl	New Zealand	NZL	4	0:40.28	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 James, Oliver	Ivanhoe	VIC	7	0:40.57	0.29	+0.29
3	42.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	WA	5	0:40.93	0.36	+0.65
4	42.14 Brooke, Tobias	New Zealand	NZL	3	0:41.56	0.63	+1.28
5	42.03 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	2	0:41.60	0.04	+1.32
6	42.15 Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:41.76	0.16	+1.48
7	42.16 Day, Andrew	Currumbin Creek	QLD	9	0:41.87	0.11	+1.59
8	42.10 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	8	0:43.17	1.30	+2.89
9	42.18 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	1	0:43.64	0.47	+3.36

Race 173 Womens Under 18 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	36.13 Clark, Shani	New Zealand	NZL	4	0:49.72	0.00	+0.00
2	36.22 Wilson, Cassandra	New Zealand	NZL	6	0:50.71	0.99	+0.99
3	36.10 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:50.84	0.13	+1.12
4	36.21 Tanner, Erica	New Zealand	NZL	8	0:50.92	0.08	+1.20
5	36.11 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:50.93	0.01	+1.21
6	36.08 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	2	0:51.52	0.59	+1.80
7	36.15 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	7	0:52.87	1.35	+3.15
8	36.12 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	1	0:53.75	0.88	+4.03
9	36.17 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	9	0:55.36	1.61	+5.64

Race 174 Womens Under 18 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	200M	Margins		
1	36.19 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	5	0:46.42	0.00	+0.00
2	36.01 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:47.56	1.14	+1.14
3	36.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	4	0:48.37	0.81	+1.95
4	36.09 Ford, Britney	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:48.54	0.17	+2.12
5	36.05 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	2	0:48.59	0.05	+2.17
6	36.03 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	9	0:48.61	0.02	+2.19
7	36.06 O'Neill, Siarn	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	0:48.76	0.15	+2.34
8	36.07 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	0:49.06	0.30	+2.64
9	36.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	0:49.24	0.18	+2.82

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 22 February 2015

Race 175 Mens Open K2 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	32.08 Stenlake, Timothy McTavish, Simon	Brothers PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	7	1:33.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.04 McIntyre, Robert Dunn, Callum*	PaddleNSW Direct West Lakes	NSW SA	5	1:37.08	3.14	+3.14	
3	32.06 DeDai, Sean-Charles Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	1:40.38	3.30	+6.44	
	32.09 Hall, Joey Gosling, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	2	SCRATCHED			
	32.07 Smith, Scott Norton, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct Tasmania CC	NSW TAS	3	SCRATCHED			
	32.05 Campbell, Jarrad Euers, Peter	Sunshine Coast PaddleNSW Direct	QLD NSW	4	SCRATCHED			
*substitute								

Race 176 Womens Open K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	4	4:19.24	0.00	+0.00
2	03.06 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	2	4:23.56	4.32	+4.32
3	03.01 George, Phoebe	Bayswater	WA	5	4:25.74	2.18	+6.50
4	03.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	4:31.01	5.27	+11.77
5	03.05 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	7	4:43.03	12.02	+23.79
	03.03 Massie, Brianna	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		